

Summary of Bids Received

2025 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching Project: **CPMS Pin:** B-01591

Section: 25-00000-13-GM Let Date: March 11, 2025

2025 HMA Patching

Description:

		Engineer's Estimate:	\$1,002,226.22		
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$1,102,353.62	9.99%	\$100,127.40
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	P.O. Box 381	Huntley, IL, 60142	\$835,517.02	-16.63%	-\$166,709.20
Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL, 60047	\$820,000.00	-18.18%	-\$182,226.22
Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	Eng. Estimate	Eng. Estimate
				% Over/Under	\$ Over/Under



Return Bid Tabulation

 Project:
 2025 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching
 CPMS Pin:
 B-01591

 Section:
 25-00000-13-GM
 Let Date:
 March 11, 2025

Description: 2025 HMA Patching

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	17,022.0	POUND	\$0.01	\$170.22	\$0.01	\$170.22	\$0.01	\$170.22	\$0.01	\$170.22
2	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	4,172.0	TON	\$175.00	\$730,100.00	\$142.00	\$592,424.00	\$160.00	\$667,520.00	\$140.00	\$584,080.00
3	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	772.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$7,720.00	\$5.00	\$3,860.00	\$2.00	\$1,544.00	\$6.80	\$5,249.60
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	36,456.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$218,736.00	\$4.00	\$145,824.00	\$3.80	\$138,532.80	\$12.30	\$448,408.80
5	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	3,000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.15	\$3,450.00
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$59,971.78	\$59,971.78	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$52,245.00	\$52,245.00
7	X8860105	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	250.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
					Total	\$1,002,226.22		\$820,000.00		\$835,517.02		\$1,102,353.62



Return Bid Details

Project: 2025 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching

Section: 25-00000-13-GM

CPMS Pin: B-01591 **Let Date:** March 11, 2025

Description:

2025 HMA Patching

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	17022.0	POUND	\$0.01	\$170.22	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	4172.0	TON	\$175.00	\$730,100.00	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$147.33
3	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	772.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$7,720.00	\$2.00	\$6.80	\$4.60
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	36456.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$218,736.00	\$3.80	\$12.30	\$6.70
5	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	3000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1.15	\$0.88
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$59,971.78	\$42,738.93
7	X8860105	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	250.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$45.00
					Total	\$1.002.226.22			